
Question on Notice
No. 775

Asked on 24 May 2007

MR DEMPSEY asked the Minister for Public Works, Housing and Information and Communication Technology (MR SCHWARTEN)-

QUESTION:

With reference to the QFleet vehicle fleet of more than 13,000 vehicles –

How many are:


(a) 8 cylinder vehicles;
(b) 6 cylinder vehicles; and
(c) 4 cylinder vehicles


ANSWER:

As at 31 May 2007, QFleet had:


(a) 160 eight cylinder vehicles which includes four wheel drive fit for purpose vehicles such as Toyota Landcruiser Wagons;

(b) 6,877 six cylinder vehicles; and
(c) 7,042 four cylinder vehicles

